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Maternity 1
Other 2

Sick Leave 3



RCMP Halifax District
Training Section

Type of Training
Hours

Carbine ( 25 Members)

Conducted Energy Weapon (CEW) (2 Members)
Conflict Management / Resolution ( 2 Members)
CPR / First Aid ( 3 Members)

Crisis Intervention ( 4 Members)

Emergency Response Team (ERT) ( 5 Members)
ICR Instructor ( 1 Member )

Mountain Bike ( 9 Members)

Operational Skills Maintenance (OSM) ( 6 Members )

Radar ( 1 Member)

Tactical Troop (5 Members)

Training Activity
April - June, 2015

Total

1,000
24
64
32
64
160
16
432
144
16

200

Total training hours in April - June, 2015 2,152 hrs.



Halifax District RCMP

Re: Traffic Enforcement Report - June, 2015
In addition to partnering with HRM Integrated Traffic Services and RCMP Metro Traffic Services Section in

enforcement activity during the month; Halifax District personnel conducted traffic check points in all six
districts of HRM policed by the RCMP.

The following is a synopsis of enforcement activities carried out during the month by RCMP personnel:

Suspended / Revoked / Prohibited Drivers 5

Impaired Driving:

Impaired Operation of Motor Vehicle Causing Death 0
Impaired Operation of Motor Vehicle Causing Bodily Harm 0
Impaired Operation of Motor Vehicle by Alcohol 19
Impaired Operation of Motor Vehicle by Drug 1
Impaired Operation of Motor Vehicle Suspensions 9

(Twelve - 7 Day, One - 15 Day, One - 90 Day)

Traffic Stops/Checkpoints:

Number of Traffic Stops 569
Number of Checkpoints 274
Vehicles Checked 14,980
Warnings Issued 68

Summary Offence tickets: 550



ﬁ HALIFAX DISTRICT RCMP

Victim Services
m STATISTICS REPORT

June, 2015

OF THE FILES CLOSED:

Victims contacted in 34 files
Accepted RCMP Victim assistance (67%)

HIGH RISK DOMESTIC VIOLENCE CASE COORDINATION TOTALS:
Domestic violence files where the victim is at high risk for lethality.

Number of new High Risk Files identified - 0
Number of DVERS

installed - 0
removed - 0



